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Monday 8 August — Friday 26 August

Academic Calendar
Natolin Campus, 2022-2023

Natolin Summer Language Academy

Saturday 10 September — Sunday 11 September

Arrival of students

Monday 12 — Thursday 15 September

Entry tests

Monday 12 September

Start of the Academic Year 2022/2023

Tuesday 13 September

General presentations of the Natolin’s offer and student services

Wednesday 14 September (noon)

Deadline for the choice of 1%t semester Preparatory and Contextual
Courses, Masterclasses, Workshops, Simulation Games, and Study Trip
(selection survey online open from noon on Tuesday 13 September)

Friday 16 September

Academic Council

Sunday 25 September — Sunday 2 October

1st semester Study Trip(s)

Tuesday 4 October (noon)

Deadline for the choice of 1%t semester Core Courses within the
Interdisciplinary Track (selection survey online open from noon on
Monday 3 October)

Tuesday 4 — Sunday 16 October

2nd session of examinations for 2021/2022 Promotion

Monday 10 October

Presentations of the candidates for Student Representatives

Tuesday 11 October

Elections of Student Representatives

Wednesday 12 October (morning)

Courses Fair: Presentation and Q&A session on all elements of the
2nd semester EIS cutriculum, and Master’s thesis guidance

Friday 14 October (noon)

Deadline for the final choice of all elements of the 2°d semester EIS
curriculum and for Master’s thesis topics and supervisors
(selection on-line survey open from noon on Wednesday 12 October)

Thursday 27 October

Academic Council, deliberation on 224 session examination results

Monday 5 December

End of 1st semester coutses

Tuesday 6 — Wednesday 7 December

Reading days (no courses are organized)

Tuesday 6 December

Registration for the 15t semester examinations

Tuesday 6 December

Briefing on examination procedures

Thursday 8 — Wednesday 21 December

1st semester examination session

Tuesday 20 December

Christmas dinner offered by the Vice-Rector

Thursday 22 December — Sunday 8 January
(incl)

Winter Break, closure of student residences. Breakfast is the last meal
served



2023

Sunday 8 January

Opening of student residences. Lunch on Sunday 8 January is the
first meal served

Monday 9 January

Start of the 274 semester courses (morning)

Thursday 19 January

Academic Council, deliberation on examination results

Friday 20 January

Distribution of student results

Saturday 21 — Sunday 22 January

Visit of Natolin students to Bruges

Thursday 16 March

Academic Council

Saturday 25 March — Sunday 26 March

Visit of Bruges students to Natolin

Friday 7 April — Monday 10 April

Easter Break

Sunday 23 April — Sunday 30 April

2rd Semester Study Trips

Thursday 11 May

Academic Council

Sunday 14 May

End of the 27 semester coutses

Monday 15 May — Friday 19 May

Reading week (no courses are organized)

Tuesday 16 May

Registration for the 2" semester examinations

Thursday 18 May, 17h00 SHARP

Deadline for the submission of Mastet’s theses

Saturday 20 May — Saturday 17 June

2nd gemester examination session

Thursday 22 June

Academic Council, deliberation on examination results

Saturday 24 June Graduation Ceremony; Distribution of student results
Monday 26 June End of the Academic Year
Monday 26 June Closure of residences; students leave their rooms by 12:00 (noon).

Academic Administration
College of Europe in Natolin

Breakfast is the last meal served.
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